

MAY 07 2013

NO. 31206-2

COURT DE LIGHT LESS DIVISION OF STATE OF WASHINGTON BY

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent

v.

JOHN HERBERT FRIEDLUND

Petitioner/Appellant

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Mr. Tim Rasmussen, # 32105 Prosecuting Attorney Stevens County

Lech Radzimski, # 39437 Deputy Prosecuting Attorney Attorneys for Respondent

Stevens County Prosecutors Office 215 S. Oak Street Colville, WA (509) 684-7500



MAY 07 2013

NO. 31206-2

COURT OF A SPECIAL DIVISION OF STATE OF WASHINGTON BY

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent

V.

JOHN HERBERT FRIEDLUND

Petitioner/Appellant

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Mr. Tim Rasmussen, # 32105 Prosecuting Attorney Stevens County

Lech Radzimski, # 39437 Deputy Prosecuting Attorney Attorneys for Respondent

Stevens County Prosecutors Office 215 S. Oak Street Colville, WA (509) 684-7500

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
III. ISSUES PRESENTED	1
IV. ARGUMENT	
A. DID THE TRIAL COURT ERR WHEN IT FAILED TO ENTER WRITTEN FINDINGS OF FACT TO SUPPORT THE EXCEPTIONAL SENTENCE WHICH WAS IMPOSED?	2
B. DID THE TRIAL COURT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION WHEN IT SENTENCED MR. FRIEDLUND TO 120 MONTHS GIVEN THE FACTS OF THE CASE?	3
C. DID MR. FRIEDLUND RECEIVE INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL?	7
V. CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON STATE CASES

State v. Ferguson 142 Wash.2d 631, 15 P.3d 1271 (2001)	3
State v. Ha'mim 132 Wash. 2d 834, 940 P.2d 633 (1997)	3, 4
State v. Branch 129 Wn.2d 635, 919 P.2d 1228 (1996)	4
State v. Oxborrow 106 Wash.2d 525, 723 P.2d 1123 (1986)	4
State v. Kuntz 161 Wn.App. 395, 253 P.3d 437 (2011)	4, 5
State v. White 80 Wash.App. 406, 907 P.2d 310 (1995)	7
State v. White 81 Wash.2d 223, 500 P.2d 1242 (1972)	7
State v. McFarland 127 Wash.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1985)	, 11
In re PRP of Gentry 137 Wash.2d 378, 972 P.2d 1250 (1999)	7
State v. Thomas 109 Wash.2d 222, 743 P.2d 816 (1987)8,	, 11
State v. McCreven 170 Wash.App. 444, 284 P.3d 793 (2012)	9
State v. Crenshaw 98 Wash.2d 789, 689 P.2d 488 (1983)9,	, 10
UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT	
Strickland v. Washington 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052 (1984)	7, 8
WASHINGTON STATE STATUTES	
RCW 9.94A.535	2
RCW 9 94A 585(4)	2
